

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6524 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Jai Kanade i/b Ulka Saranjame for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. V.S. Talkute for Respondent No.5A.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATED : 31/08/2016

PC.:

- . Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2 The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in the present proceeding only Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and 5A & 5B are contesting party.
- 3 The learned Advocate V. S. Talkute submits that he received instructions to appear on behalf of contesting respondent No. 5A. He requires three weeks time to file his vakalatnama and Affidavit-in-Reply, if any, and serve copy on other side.
- 4 Matter to appear on board after four weeks.

(K.K.TATED, J.)