

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6524 OF 2016

Baban Baburao Shendge & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents.

None for the petitioner.
Ms. Madhubala Kajale, 'B' Panel counsel for the State.
Mr. V. S. Talkute for respondent no. 5A.

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.
DATE : 23rd DECEMBER 2022**

P.C. :

1. None for the petitioner.

2. Mr. Talkute, learned counsel for the respondent no.5A states that he has learnt that respondent no.4, who is his cousin uncle, has passed away.

3. Let the petitioner to take steps to bring the heirs of deceased respondent no.4 on record by the next date.

4. List the matter on 20th January, 2023.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)