

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6524 OF 2016**

Baban Baburao Shendge and Ors ... Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra through Secretary ... Respondents
and Ors

None for the Petitioners.

Shri Aba Shankar Lakde, Shri Shivaji Shankar Lakde, Respondent
no. 24(a) and 24(b) present.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 11th FEBRUARY 2026

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.02.12
13:46:48
+0530

ORDER:

1. Mentioned at the end of the day by respondent nos. 24 (a) and 24 (b) who are present in the court. They seek appointment of a legal aid advocate to appear for respondent nos. 24(a) to 24(e).

2. Registry shall appoint some advocate from the High Court legal aid committee to appear on behalf of respondent nos. 24(a) to 24(e). The contact details handed over by respondent nos. 24(a) to 24(b) is as under:

“Phone No.: 8800103571”

3. Since, the petition is taken up out of turn at the end of the day,

none appears for the petitioners as the parties who appear in person were unaware about intimating the mentioning to the learned advocate for the petitioners.

4. List the petition on 4th March 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)